
 

Prep Transition Important Dates 
Prep Connect 2023 and 2024 

 

Term 2 

Monday 15th 
May 

Explore Time session 

 

 

Thursday 18th May 

 
 

 

2024 Information Session 

 

Thursday 18th May Explore Time session – see QR code 

 

Term 3 
Monday 17th July Explore Time Session 3:15pm-4:00pm – see QR code 

 
Thursday 27th July Explore Time Session 3:15pm-4:00pm 

 

  Monday 28th August  Friendship form and Transition Booklet emailed to families 

Thursday 31st August  

 
  

Zoom Q and A 

Questions you may have regarding transition process 

Glen Katherine is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting. Topic: 

Glen Katherine's Personal Meeting Room 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://zoom.us/j/9513343373?pwd=cmp5UmdJNi9GY3lHajNkTHBYbGVNdz09 

Meeting ID: 951 334 3373 

Passcode: GKPS 

Friday 1st  September Virtual storytime link with Mrs Whelan 

Friday 8th September Virtual storytime link with Mr Fay 

Friday 15th September Virtual storytime link with Mrs O’Reilly 

Term 4 

Friday 7Th October Virtual storytime link with Prep Teacher 

Wednesday 11th October Small group transition session: Grp 

A: 8:40-9:30am 

Grp B: 9:30-10:20am 
Groups TBC 

Friday 13th October Virtual storytime link with Prep Teacher 

Thursday 19th October Small group transition session: Grp 

A: 8:40-9:30am 

Grp B: 9:30-10:20am 
Groups TBC 

Friday 20th October Virtual storytime link with Prep Teacher 

Friday 27th October Virtual storytime link with Prep Teacher 

Friday 3rd November Teddy Bear Picnic – Kinder kids to bring their Teddy and morning snack (Please see 

attachment for your child’s group) 

Grp 1 – 9:00-10:00am St Helena Pre School, Independent kinders once enrolments 

confirmed Pre-schools will be added) 

Grp 2 – 10:15-11:15am Eltham North Pre School, Briar Hill Pre School, Diamond Creek 

Memorial and Smartie Pants (once enrolments confirmed Pre-schools will be added) 



Friday 10th December Teddy Bear Picnic – Kinder kids to bring their Teddy and morning snack 

Grp 3 – 9:00-10:00am Little Flyers, St Helena Early Learning once enrolments confirmed Pre-

schools will be added) 

Grp 4 – 10:15-11:15am Ness Reserve, Eltham PS, Goodstart, Independent kinders (once 

enrolments confirmed Pre-schools will be added) 

Thursday 16th November 2023 Prep Information Evening 7pm  

2024 Prep Teachers 

Monday 4th December 2023 grade information emails to parents 

Tuesday 12th December ‘Meet Your Teacher’ 
9:00am -10:30am The children will meet their 2024 classmates and teachers in their 2024 
classroom. 
Further information will be emailed the week before with details of Meet your Teacher 
day. 
They will receive a prep pack and information regarding Getting to know you 
interview and assessment dates for 2024 

Important Dates 2024 
 

Term 1 

  Monday 29th January Curriculum Day 

Tuesday 30th January ‘Getting to Know you’ interview – you interview time will be conveyed to you on 

Orientation day 12th December 

Wednesday 31st January Your child will only be required to attend school on ONE of these dates for assessment 

to be completed. This will be a 45min session. Times will be confirmed during your in 

prep pack (12th December). 
Thursday 1st February Preps first day at school  

Doors open at 8:30am  

Friday 2nd February Doors open at 8:30am 

Monday 5th - Friday 9th February Preps Attend 8:40am-2:55pm 

Wednesday 7th February Your child will only be required to attend school on ONE of these dates for assessment 

to be completed. This will be a 45min session. Times will be confirmed during your 

‘Meet the Teacher’ (12th December) 

Wednesday 14th February 

Wednesday 21st February 

Wednesday 28th February 

Monday 4th March Preps attend their first full week at school 

 


